SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, Southeast South Dakota AST Package

Date: June 7, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Newton Hills SP – Newt19Da	Bids Recei	ved:	Asphalt Surfa	cing Company	Bituminous Paving, Inc.			
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount		
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	90.7	\$40.00	\$3,628.00	\$40.00	\$3,628.00		
1.02 Base Course	Ton	114.5	\$35.00	\$4,007.50	\$40.00	\$4,580.00		
1.03 Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	Ton	95.5	\$175.00	\$16,712.50	\$171.00	\$16,330.50		
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	23.1	\$930.00	\$21,483.00	\$950.00	\$21,945.00		
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$150.00		
1.06 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	Ton	112	\$875.00	\$98,000.00	\$710.00	\$79,520.00		
1.07 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	929.5	\$35.00	\$32,532.50	\$62.00	\$57,629.00		
1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	88972	\$0.11	\$9,786.92	\$0.20	\$17,794.40		
1.09 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	5877	\$0.65	\$3,820.05	\$0.60	\$3,526.20		
1.10 Pavement Mark. Paint, Handicap	EA	5	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$200.00		
1.11 Flagging	Hour	120	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00		
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00		
1.13 Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	 	
TOTAL BASE BID - Newton Hills SP - Newt19Da				\$204,132.47		\$229,443.10		

	Union Grove SP – Unio19Da	Bids Receiv	ved:	Asphalt Surfa	cing Company	Bituminous Paving, Inc.			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	11.5	\$40.00	\$460.00	\$40.00	\$460.00		
1.02	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	Ton	77.2	\$175.00	\$13,510.00	\$171.00	\$13,201.20		
1.03	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$930.00	\$9,300.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00		
1.04	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$50.00		
1.05	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	Ton	48.3	\$875.00	\$42,262.50	\$710.00	\$34,293.00		
1.06	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	401.1	\$35.00	\$14,038.50	\$62.00	\$24,868.20		
1.07	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	36128	\$0.11	\$3,974.08	\$0.20	\$7,225.60		
1.08	Flagging	Hour	40	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00		

1.09 Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00		
1.10 Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID - Union Grove SP – Unio19Da				\$91,832.08		\$107,938.00		

l	Lake Alvin RA – Alvi19Pa	Bids Receiv	ved:	Asphalt Surfa	cing Company	Bituminous	Paving, Inc.					
No. I	tem	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount					
1.00 N	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00					
1.01 l	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	22.3	\$40.00	\$892.00	\$40.00	\$892.00					
1.02 E	Base Course	Ton	12.2	\$35.00	\$427.00	\$40.00	\$488.00					
1.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	Ton	36.7	\$147.00	\$5,394.90	\$171.00	\$6,275.70					
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	6.3	\$930.00	\$5,859.00	\$950.00	\$5,985.00					
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$50.00					
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	Ton	30.4	\$875.00	\$26,600.00	\$710.00	\$21,584.00					
1.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	252.4	\$35.00	\$8,834.00	\$62.00	\$15,648.80					
1.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	27041	\$0.11	\$2,974.51	\$0.20	\$5,408.20					
1.09 F	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	5545	\$0.65	\$3,604.25	\$0.60	\$3,327.00					
1.10 F	Pavement Mark. Paint, Handicap	EA	11	\$27.00	\$297.00	\$40.00	\$440.00					
1.11 F	Flagging	Hour	60	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00					
1.12	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00		_			
1.13	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00					
1	TOTAL BASE BID - Lake Alvin RA – Alvi19Pa				\$63,624.66		\$79,138.70	<u> </u>				

	Big Sioux RA – BSRA19Pa	Bids Receiv	ved:	Asphalt Surfa	cing Company	Bituminous	Paving, Inc.			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount			
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00			
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	59	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00			
1.02	Base Course	Ton	80.8	\$35.00	\$2,828.00	\$40.00	\$3,232.00			
1.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp., Type E2	Ton	569.4	\$125.00	\$71,175.00	\$171.00	\$97,367.40			
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	7.4	\$930.00	\$6,882.00	\$950.00	\$7,030.00			
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$50.00			
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	Ton	36	\$875.00	\$31,500.00	\$710.00	\$25,560.00			
1.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	298.3	\$35.00	\$10,440.50	\$62.00	\$18,494.60			

1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	26066	\$0.11	\$2,867.26	\$0.20	\$5,213.20		
1.09 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	1865	\$0.65	\$1,212.25	\$0.60	\$1,119.00		
1.10 Pavement Mark. Paint, Handicap	EA	4	\$27.00	\$108.00	\$40.00	\$160.00		
1.11 Flagging	Hour	80	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00		
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	Units	480	\$1.10	\$528.00	\$2.00	\$960.00		
1.13 Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID - Big Sioux RA – BSRA19Pa				\$137,261.01		\$182,846.20		

Good Earth SP – GdEr19Pa	Bids Recei	ved:	Asphalt Surfa	cing Company	Bituminous	Paving, Inc.		
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount		
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
1.01 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	7.8	\$930.00	\$7,254.00	\$950.00	\$7,410.00		
1.02 Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$50.00		
1.03 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	Ton	37.8	\$875.00	\$33,075.00	\$710.00	\$26,838.00		
1.04 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	313.2	\$35.00	\$10,962.00	\$62.00	\$19,418.40		
1.05 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	26094	\$0.11	\$2,870.34	\$0.20	\$5,218.80		
1.06 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	1505	\$0.65	\$978.25	\$60.00	\$90,300.00		
1.07 Pavement Mark. Paint, Handicap	EA	3	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$40.00	\$120.00		
1.08 Flagging	Hour	25	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$875.00		
1.09 Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00		
1.10 Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID - Good Earth SP – GdEr19Pa				\$60,507.59		\$169,170.20		

COMBINED BID TOTALS	Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bituminous Paving, Inc.	
TOTAL BASE BID - Newton Hills SP - Newt19Da	\$204,132.47	\$229,443.10	
TOTAL BASE BID - Union Grove SP – Unio19Da	\$91,832.08	\$107,938.00	
TOTAL BASE BID - Lake Alvin RA – Alvi19Pa	\$63,624.66	\$79,138.70	
TOTAL BASE BID - Big Sioux RA – BSRA19Pa	\$137,261.01	\$182,846.20	
TOTAL BASE BID - Good Earth SP – GdEr19Pa	\$60,507.59	\$169,170.20	
COMBINED TOTAL BASE BID	\$557,357.81	\$768,536.20	